
WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 

Page 1 of 2 

 

Corrigendum – I 

 

Tender No. WTL/CT/CCTV/16-17/022 dated 28/12/2016 
 

Sl. 

No. 
Section 

Clause No. / 

Name 

Page 

No. 
Present Entry Replace with 

1. A Scope of Work & 

Responsibility of 

WTL  

4 NA WTL will maintain the existing OFC backbone during 

the Warranty period of CCTV system and WTL will 

provide necessary RACK space at existing RACK for 

all the switches during supply of CCTV project.  

2. B 7 5 The bidder must be profit making organization 

during the last five conjugative financial years 

i.e. FY 2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-15 & 

2015-16. Audited balance sheet or IT return copy 

to be submitted. 

The Bidder must produce Bank Solvency Certificate of 

Rs. 25 Lakhs (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs) from any 

Scheduled bank in favour of Webel Technology 

Limited, Kolkata  

3. D 32 / Warranty 13 The OEM on behalf of bidder will warranty that 

products supplied under the contract are newly 

made and are free from defects in the design, 

engineering and workmanship. The Contractor 

would be responsible for the up keep and 

maintenance of the UPS and necessary 

deliverables under the scope of work during 

the entire warranty period, i.e. 60 months from 

the date of final acceptance of the system by the 

user or 62 months from date of delivery, which 

ever is earlier. Within warranty period, 

entrusted OEM will replace, re-integrate faulty, 

buggy components. The Contractor/OEM shall 

not, without the express prior written consent of 

WTL, assign to any third party of the contract or 

part thereof. Service support for the entire 

warranty period will be on site and 

comprehensive (including spares) and free of 

cost for the entire warranty period. Warranty 

will be invalid if the equipment is serviced by 

unauthorized personnel of misuse is detected. 

The OEM on behalf of bidder will warranty that 

products supplied under the contract are newly made 

and are free from defects in the design, engineering 

and workmanship. The Contractor would be 

responsible for the up keep and maintenance of the 

CCTV System and necessary deliverables under the 

scope of work during the entire warranty period, i.e. 

36 months from the date of final acceptance of the 

system by the user or 38 months from date of delivery, 

which ever is earlier. Within warranty period, 

entrusted OEM will replace, re-integrate faulty, buggy 

components. The Contractor/OEM shall not, without 

the express prior written consent of WTL, assign to 

any third party of the contract or part thereof. Service 

support for the entire warranty period will be on site 

and comprehensive (including spares) and free of 

cost for the entire warranty period. Warranty will be 

invalid if the equipment is serviced by unauthorized 

personnel of misuse is detected. 

4. D 34 / PBG 13 As a guarantee for timely delivery, installation 

and commissioning of equipment as well as 

performance of on-site warranty support, as 

mentioned in Bill of Material, from the date of 

final acceptance of systems and pertaining to 

proper running of the systems, the bidder will 

have to submit 10% of the contract value as 

security in the form of Performance Bank 

As a guarantee for timely delivery, installation and 

commissioning of equipment as well as performance 

of on-site warranty support (i.e. 36 months from the 

date of final acceptance of the system by the user or 

38 months from date of delivery, which ever is earlier) 

, as mentioned in Bill of Material, from the date of final 

acceptance of systems and pertaining to proper 

running of the systems, the bidder will have to submit 



WEBEL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 

Page 2 of 2 

 

Guarantee from any nationalized bank as per 

format enclosed (Section – R). 

 

10% of the contract value as security in the form of 

Performance Bank Guarantee from any nationalized 

bank as per format enclosed (Section – R). 

5. I 2 / Image sensor 

of Bullet Camera  

24 1/3" DIS 1/3" DIS or COMS 

6. I 10 / LED of Bullet 

Camera 

24 24 LED 24 LED or Passive LED's with minimum 20 Meters. 

shooting capable in IR mode 

7. I 2 / Image sensor 

of Dome Camera 

25 1/3" DIS 1/3" DIS or COMS 

8. I 10 / LED of Dome 

Camera 

25 40 LED 40 LED or Passive LED's with minimum 20 Meter 

shooting capable in IR mode 

9. I 1 / Power Adaptor  26 Compatible with offered IP Bullet & Dome 

Camera 

Bidder will provide compatible Power Adaptor with 

offered IP Bullet & Dome Cameras where PoE are not 

reachable. Quantity may change at the time of release 

of Purchase Order/Project execution. final bill will be 

raised on based on actual consumption of Power 

Adaptor. 

10. H 5   / NVR 26 Network Video Recorders (NVR) with minimum 

one month Data backup for all Cameras 

Bidder can proposed any combination of Network 

Video Recorders (NVR) to accommodate all the 

cameras in system with minimum one month Data 

backup for all Cameras. 

11. H 7 / Display Unit 27 Display Units for monitoring of all cameras with 

24x7Hrs. of 365 days 

Display Units for monitoring of all cameras with 

24x7Hrs. of 365 days. Bidder should provide quantity 

of Display unit as per project requirement. Maximum 

20 nos. Camera will display one signal display unit 

cameras with 24x7Hrs. of 365 days. 

12. I 1 / 24 Port L2 

Ethernet Switch 

29 L2 Managed Switch having 

24x10/100/1000BaseT ports, 2x1G SFP slots & 

2x10G SFP+ slots loaded 

L2 Managed Switch having 24x10/100/1000BaseT 

ports, 2x1G SFP slots & 2x10G SFP+ slots unloaded. 

13. I 1 /  24 Port L3 

Switch with 24 

Port SFP 

31 Layer-3 Managed Switches having minimum 24x 

1G SFP slots loaded with 19nos.of 1000 Base LX 

modules with 4x combo 10/100/1000BaseT 

Ports, 4x 10G SFP+ slots, Redundant power 

supplies & 10G stacking cables 

Layer-3 Managed Switches having minimum 24x 1G 

SFP slots with 4x combo 10/100/1000BaseT Ports, 4x 

10G SFP+ slots, Redundant power supplies. 

14. M MAF 40 WTL/CT/UPS/16-17/006 dated 01/08/2016  WTL/CT/CCTV/16-17/022 dated 28/12/2016  

15. M MAF 40 We assure availability of spares for the products 

for the next two years after five years warranty. 

 

We assure availability of spares for the products for 

the next two years after three years warranty. 

16. Last Date & Time of Bid Submission extended up to 21.01.2017 at 17.00 hrs. 

17. Date & Time of Technical Bid Opening extended up to 24.01.2017 at 15.00 hrs. 

18. Last Date & Time of EMD & Tender Fee extended up to 24.01.2017 at 14.00 hrs. 

 


